

GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER

No. GER/Div-IV/_41_/2022/262

PRESS NOTICE

Dated. <28/11/2022

The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati invites proposal from the Contractors /Companies /Consortium partners (each) having registration of "A" Class registered in GMC or any Central / State Government or Equivalent Authority having extensive experience in the relevant field of work for the following work.

SI No	Name of work	Approx value of work	Tender Processing Fee	EMD / BID security	Last Day of Submission of Bid
1 7 1 N S S O N N	CONSTRUCTION OF MSW REFUSE TRANSFER STATION WITH SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF MACHINERIES / EQUIPMENTS, TRANSPORTATION OF COMPACTED MSW FROM TRANSFER STATION TO FREATMENT / LANDFILL SITE NCLUDING OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF WHOLE SYSTEM FOR THE PERIOD OF 15 YEARS FOR GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AT JLD JAIL	32,71,42,141.00	20,000.00	Rs.65,42,843.00 for Unreserved Category & Rs. 32,71,421.00 for ST/SC/ OBC/MOBC / UGE")	19 - 12 -2022

- 1. Details of the bid may be seen at e-procurement portal website i.e., www.assamtenders.gov.in and also in the office of the undersigned during office hours from 14:00 hrs of <u>30</u>-11-2022 <u>19 - 12 -2022</u>
- 2. The BID validity period of the tender shall be 180 days from the date of opening of the technical Bid.
- 3. The Bidders must be registered with the E-tendering system (ETS) of the Govt. of Assam.
- 4. The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals
- 5. Schemes are not yet sanctioned by the competent authority. In the event of non-sanction of the schemes, the bid may be cancelled and no claim what so ever on this account shall be entertained from the bidders

Commissioner Guwahati Municipal Corporation Assam, Guwahati-01 ₹<u>/</u>11/2022 Dated.

Memo I No. GER/Div-IV/_41_/2022/262 Copy To:

- The Addl. Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation for favour of kind information. 1.
- The Chief Engineer ,Guwahati Municipal Corporation for favour of kind information.
- The Chief Accounts and Audit Officer ,Guwahati Municipal Corporation for favour of kind information.
- The Divisional Executive Engineer, Div-I, II, III, IV, V & VI for wide circulation for wide circulation
- 5. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Kamrup (Metro), for publication of the above tender notice in one issue of an English Daily Newspaper and one issue of one Assamese Daily Newspaper with a request for submission of the bills to the
- 6. Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC's official website.
- 7. P.A to the Hon'ble Mayor, Guwahati Municipal Corporation , for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Mayor, Guwahati Municipal 8. Office File
- 9. Notice Board

Commissioner Guwahati Municipal Corporation Assam, Guwahati-01